

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6928/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/1998 in CMWP 968/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JEET S. BISHT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and appln. for
taking affidavit on record and intervention/impleadment as
respondent and with prayer for interim relief)
(For further directions)
(Unregd. application for directions)

Date : 08/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMARFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.For Respondent (s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
for Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.NCDRC Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
for Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.UOI Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2On a prayer made on behalf of Union of India,
further two weeks' time is allowed and we expect the
Union of India to return with a positive response to the
issues raised in this matter. Learned counsel for the
NCDRC Bar Association brings to our notice copies of two
..2/-

.2.

letters dated 1/6/2001, addressed by the Secretary,
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public

Distribution to the Chairman of the National Commission and the response dated 30/6/2001. Let him make the copies of these letters available to the Solicitor General.

I.A.No.....(Unregd.) : Learned counsel for the@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

State of U.P. takes notice. He must file a specific reply to the grievance raised in the application within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAA

A