

SLP(C)No. 6928 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8-10 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6928/1999

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JEET S. BISHT

Respondent (s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.) (Alongwith the record of
SLP(C) No. 4135/2002)

Date : 14/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Kirit N. Raval, SG (NP)
Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidatharan, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that pursuant to the directions made by this Court on 13.3.2003 the budgetary allocation has been handed over to the Chairman, SCDRC who has in his turn made allotments respectively to various District Forums. However, still the salaries could not be distributed because the drawing and disbursing powers of 'Head of an Office' were not conferred on the Presiding Officers of District Forums.

- 2 -

As an interim arrangement it is directed that the competent authority of the State Government shall delegate such powers to Presiding Officers of District Forums so that the salaries and emoluments payable to employees are distributed and office expenses are also met. This arrangement shall continue to remain in operation during the hearing of this petition. All consequential steps, whatever necessary, such as allocation of head etc., shall also be taken so as to see in effect that the salaries and emoluments are released and office expenses met with without any hindrance.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master