

ã)

SLP(C)No. 6928 OF 1999

ITEM No.1
A/N MATTER

Court No. 4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No.6928/1999

(From the judgment and order dated 08/10/1998 in CMWP 968/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JEET S. BISHT Respondent (s)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. & appln. for taking
affidavit on record and for intervention/impleadment as RR & directions
and for accepting supple. affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

(Along with the record of SLP(C) 4135/2002 and W.P.(C) No.164/2002)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.164/2002

"In Re : The implementation & the working of
Consumer Protection Act, 1986"

(With I.A.No.5 for permission to file Addl.documents)
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

S.L.P.(C) NO.13683 OF 2001
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.) (For directions)
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.707/2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 6928/99Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

In WP 164/02:Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
-St.of A.P.Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner (s)
In SLP 707/03:Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.

For Bar Assn. of		Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
National Consumer		Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Forum:		Ms. Bharti Upadhyay, Adv.
		Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

State of Arunachal
Pradesh: Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

State of Jharkhand: Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

State of Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of U.P.: Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

St. of Maharashtra: Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

St. of Pondicherry: Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

St of Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

St. of Rajasthan: Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

St. of Goa: Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. B.A. Ranghanadhan, Adv.

St. of M.P.: Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

St. of Assam: Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidhatharan, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

St. of West Bengal: Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

....3/-

-3-

St. of Kerala: Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
Ms. K. Sangeeta, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.

St. of Gujarat &
St. of Mizoram: Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

St. of Chattisgarh:Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

St. of Bihar:Mrs. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

St. of Tripura:Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kujmar Poddar, Adv.

St. of Orissa:Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

St. of Uttaranchal:Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

St. of Haryana:Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

St. of H.P.:Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

St. of Nagaland:Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Shandilya, Adv.

St. of Tamil Nadu:Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.

Ms.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

St. of Manipur:Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For U.O.I.:Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

St. of Punjab:Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG for Punjab.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

NCT of Delhi &	Mr. N.N.Goswami, Sr.Adv.
UT of Andaman &	Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Nicobar & Dadra &	Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Nagar Haveli and	
Daman & Diu &	Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
UT of Lakshadweep:	

St. of A.P.:Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

...4/-

-4-

St. of Sikkim:Mr. Brijdendr Chahar, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For RespondentsMr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
in SLP 707/03:Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.707/2003:

Wrongly tagged with S.L.P.(C) No.6928/1999. The matter is delinked.

Rejoinder be filed in four weeks.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.6928/1999, 13683/01 & W.P.(C) No.164/2002:

List on 19th August, 2003.

Arguing counsel may file briefsubmissions within three days. The State of U.P. may also file an affidavit of compliance within three days.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master