

Â#

SLP(C)No. 6928 OF 1999

ITEM No.47

Court No. 1

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 8, 12-13 & in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6928/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/1998 in CMWP 968/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JEET S. BISHT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for exemption from filing OT and appln. for taking affidavit on record and impleadment as respondent & directions and accepting suppl. affidavit and for interim relief and with prayer for interim relief)
(for directions)
(along with the record of SLP(C) No. 4135/2002 and WP(C) No. 164/2002)

Date : 17/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.(NP)

Applicant(s) in IAs 8, Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.
12-13, ...Mr. V P Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M P S Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Union of India Ms. B Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. B K Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
for Corporate Law Group, Adv.

State of Chhatisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

NCT Delhi Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UTs of Daman & Diu, Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Lakshadweep, Dadra & Nagar Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.
Haveli, Andaman &
Nicobar

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Archana P Khapde, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

State of J & K Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Ms. Indira, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Anil K Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A Rohan Singh, Adv.

State of Mizoram Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Archana P Khapde, Adv.

Mr. K N Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R Sathish, Adv.

State of Madhya Pradesh Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish K Agnihotri, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. R K Rathore, Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mr. Arun K Sinha, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv..

State of Sikkim Mr. Brijender Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of W.B. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UT Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Saqib, Adv.

Mr. N S Bisht, Adv. (NP)

S. Srinivasan, Adv. (NP)

Ms. C K Sucharita, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Re: Consumer Fora in the State of Uttar Pradesh

We are not inclined to issue a positive direction to appoint such persons who were recommended for appointment on applications invited by reference to a cut-off date of the year 2003 in view of the delay that has already taken place.

We direct process of selection and appointment to be initiated afresh by inviting fresh applications for all such vacancies as they existed on 31st December, 2004 and to conclude the process of selection and appointment within a period of four months.

The original record handed over by the learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh on the last date of hearing, is returned to the learned counsel in a closed cover.

I.A. Nos. 12-13 stand disposed of.

(D.P. Walia)

COURT MASTER

(Radha R. Bhatia)

COURT MASTER