

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 8,11,15 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6928/1999

(From the judgment and order dated 8.10.1998 in CMWP No.968/97 of the High Court of Judicature at

Allahad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET S. BISHT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking affidavit on record,directions

W.P.(C) No. 548/2003 directed to be treated as I.A. In SLP(C) No. 6928/1999 and W.P.(C) no. 164/2002

and intervention and directions)

(Along with the record of SLP(C) No. 4135/2002 and W.P.(C) No.164/2002)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 164 of 2002

In RE: The Implementation and the working of consumer protection Act, 1986

(With appln(s) for directions and to take on record addl. Documents and permission to file addl.

Documents and amendment of Writ Petition and exemption from filing O.T.)

(For directions)

Date: 15/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Applicant(s)/

Dr. R.G. Padia,Sr. Adv.

Petitioner(s)/

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. J.M.Rao, Adv.

Mr.A. Sharan, ASG

Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr.Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Ms.C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

.....2/-

-2-

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr.T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

State of J & K

Mr. Altaf H. Nayak, Adv.Genl.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardi, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. J.R. Das, Adv.
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv. For
M/s Aruputham Aruna & Co.

State of Meghalaya Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr.J.S. Attri, Adv.
Ms. Shivani, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R.Gopal Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv.Genl
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr.D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Govt of Pondicherry Mr.V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

State of Uttaranachal Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Ms. Pinky Anaand, Adv.
Mr. D.N.Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.

State of A.P. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V.K.Sidatharan, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. For
M/s Corporate Law Group

For Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr.R.Sathish, Adv.
Mr.Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr.Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr.Sarup Singh, Sr. Addl. A.G.
Mr.Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

...4/-

-4-

State of Maharashtra Mr.S.S. Shinde, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

State of Tripura

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Bihar

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

NCT Delhi

Mr.Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. N.S. Bisht ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the last week of January, 2006.

be filed in the
meantime.

Responses to the proposal for amendment of Rule by UOI, if any,

(Meenu Sethi)
rdwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bha

Court Master