

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 11,15 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6928/1999

((From the judgment and order dated 8.10.1998 in CMWP No. 968/1997 of the High Court of Judica
ture

at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET S. BISHT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for taking affidavit on record and directions, W.P.(C) No. 548/2003 directed to be treated as
I.A. In SLP

(C) No.6928/1999 and W.P.(C) No. 164/2002 and intervention and directions)

(Along with the record of SLP(C) No. 4135/2002 and W.P.(C) No. 164/2002)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 164 of 2002 in

Re: The Impementation & the working of Consumer Protection Act, 1986)

(With appln(s) for directions and to take on record addl. Documents and permission to file add
l.

Documents and amendment of writ petition and exemption from filing O.T.)

(For directions)

Date: 12/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Applicant(s)/

Dr. R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.

Petitioner(s)/

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K.S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. N.S. Bisht ,Adv

State of Uttaranchal

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Addl. Adv. Genl.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv(NP)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv(NP)

-2-

State of Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr.V.Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS. Raju, Adv.

Mr. S.Sachin, Adv.

Ms. S. Sunita, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv

Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv(NP)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

State of Rajasthan

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

U.T.Chandigarh

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

State of M.P.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.

Ms. Neha Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

State of H.P.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl. Adv. Genl

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

State of Haryana

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Majit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

-3-

Govt. of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

& State of Tamil Nadu

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

State of Kerala

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

State of A.P.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

State of Nagaland

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

State of Jharkhand

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

State of Punjab

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr.A.K. Sinha, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. S. S. Shinde, Adv.

Ms. Mukti choudhary, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr.Anil Srivastava, Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R.Sathish, Adv.

For NCDRC Bar Assn. Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For NCT Delhi Mr.Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For UOI Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.V.K. Verma, Adv.

-4-

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehara, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Kh.Nobin Singh , Adv.

State of Goa

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mr.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

U.T. Of Andaman & Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Nicobar Daman & Diu,

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Dadra & Nagar Haveli,

Lakshadweep

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.(NP)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.(NP)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.(NP)

Mr.T.V. Ratnam, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is accepted at the Bar that the State of Uttar Pradesh in terms of our order dated 18.4.2006

has already handed over the land and have also released the funds for construction of the building for

occupation by the State Commission. No further order, thus, need be passed. However, so far as the

matter relating to payment of honorarium and other

perquisites to the Members of the Commission is concerned, as a decision on all India level has to be

taken, put up after four weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for by to Ms. Sandhya Goswami, learned counsel to

file reply.

(Meenu Sethi)
dwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master