

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 11, 15 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No.6928/1999

((From the judgment and order dated 8.10.1998 in CMWP No.968/1997 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET S. BISHT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For taking affidavit on record and directions, W.P.(C) No. 548/2003 directed to be treated as I.A. In SLP(C) No.6928/1999 and W.P.(C) No. 164/2002 and intervention and directions)

(Along with the record of SLP(C) No. 4135/2002 and W.P.(C) No. 164/2002)

WITH

W.P(C) NO.164 of 2002 in

Re: The Implementation & the working of Consumer Protection Act, 1986)

(With appln(s) for directions and to take on record addl. Documents and permission to file addl. Documents and amendment of writ petition and exemption from filing O.T.)

(For directions)

Date: 06/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Applicant(s)/ Dr. R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.

Petitioner(s)/ Mr.Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Respondent(s) Mr.R.K.S. Yadav, Adv.

For Ministry of Food Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG

(Union of India) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

NCDRC Bar Assn. Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.

State of Uttaranchal Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Addl. Adv. Genl.

Mrs. Sobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Rathore, Addl. Adv. Genl.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv

-2-

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

State of Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. MBRS. Raju, Adv.

Mr. S. Sudeen,Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. S. Sunita, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

For State of Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.

Mr. Angshuman,Adv.

for M/S. Corporate Law Group

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

State of Rajasthan

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv. Genl

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kukul Sood,Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta,Adv.

U.T. Chandigarh

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Dwivedi, Adv.

State of M.P.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl.Adv.Gen.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For NCT Delhi Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathai, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

for U/Ts. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehara, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of Sikkim

Mr. Sonam P. Wangdi, A.G.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mr. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

U.T. Of Andaman &

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Nicobar Daman & Diu,

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Dadra & Nagar Haveli,

Lakshadweep

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

-4-

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, to be filed within three
days.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER