

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.17 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2740 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JEET S. BISHT & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.1 from the array of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mohd.Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dt.22.09.2008.

I.A.No.17 (application for deletion of the name of respondent No.1) is allowed subject
to
any objection that may be raised at the time of final hearing.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master