

REVISÉD
ITEM NO.104 (MM) COURT NO.2 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2740/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL U.P. CONSUMER PROTECTION BAR ASS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file compliance affidavit and may refer to remarks and impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 164/2002
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.W. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita

For M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When this matter came up before us on the last date of hearing, we had requested Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General to take instructions from the President, National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (for short 'the National Commission), as to the nature and extent of deficiencies, if any, in terms of infrastructure available to the National Commission, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commissions (for short 'the State Commissions') and the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Fora (for short 'the District Fora') in different States throughout the country including deficiency, if any, in the staff provided to them. Mr. Patwalia today submits that the National Commission would require at least four weeks' time to requisition the necessary information and to file a status report. He further submits that apart from the staff, other deficiencies such as non-filling up of vacancies, and improving the conditions of service applicable to the staff and employees of the State Commissions and the District Fora are also need to be

addressed.

We would, therefore, direct the Registrar, National Commission to file a status report in regard to the deficiencies in terms of the above and the steps that need to be taken to remove the same.

List the matters on 03.09.2015.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.104(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2740/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL U.P. CONSUMER PROTECTION BAR ASS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file compliance affidavit and may refer to remarks and impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 164/2002

(With Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.W. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita

For M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When this matter came up before us on the last date of hearing, we had requested Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General to take instructions from the President, National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (for short 'the National Commission), as to the nature and extent of deficiencies, if any, in terms of infrastructure available to the National Commission, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commissions (for short 'the State Commissions') and the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Fora (for short 'the District Fora') in different States throughout the country including deficiency, if any, in the staff provided to them. Mr. Patwalia today submits that the National Commission would require at least four weeks' time to requisition the necessary information and to file a status report. He further submits that apart from the staff, other deficiencies such as non-filling up of vacancies, and improving the conditions of service applicable to the staff and employees of the State Commissions and the District Fora are also need to be addressed.

We would, therefore, direct the Registrar, National Commission to file a status report in regard to the deficiencies in terms of the above and the steps that need to be taken to remove the same.

List the matters on 03.09.2015.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER