

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2740 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2015

(Application for Impleadment filed by Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ALL U.P. CONSUMER PROTECTION BAR ASS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble court on 30th day of July, 2015 with an office report dated 13.07.2015, when the Hon'ble Court inter-alia was pleased to pass the following order:-

“..... We would, therefore, direct the Registrar, National Commission to file a status report in regard to the deficiencies in terms of the above and the steps that need to be taken to remove the same.

List the matters on 03.09.2015.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, certified copy of order dated 30.07.2015 was issued to the Registrar National Commission on 08.08.2015 to file status report.

It is further submitted that Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate has on 01.09.2015 filed vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of National Commission Disputes Redressal Commission and also filed an affidavit of the Registrar, NCDRC after serving its copy on the other side with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The Appeal alongwith applicaton above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 02st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate
2. Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate
3. Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate
4. Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate
5. Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.
6. Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
7. Ms. D. Bharti Reddy, Advocate For the State of Andhra Pradesh

8. M/s Corporate Law Group, Advocate For the State of Assam
9. Mr. Anil Srivastava, Advocate For the State of Arunachal Pradesh
10. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate For the States of Bihar and Tripura
11. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate For the State of Gujarat
12. Mr. T.V. George, Advocate For the State of Haryana
13. Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate For the State of Karnataka
14. Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate For the State of Kerala
15. Mr. K. H. Nobin Singh, Advocate For the State of Manipur
16. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate For the State of Maharashtra
17. Mr. B.S. Bantia, Advocate For the State of Madhya Pradesh
18. Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate For the State of Meghalaya
19. Mr. R. Satish, Advocate For the State of Mizoram
20. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate For the State of Nagaland
21. Mr. Sanjay R. Hedge, Advocate
22. Mr. R. Gopala Krishnan, Advocate
23. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
24. Mr. R.S. Jena, Advocate For the State of Orissa
25. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate For the State of Punjab
26. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate For the State of Rajasthan
27. M/s Aruputha, Aruna & Co., Advs. For the State of Sikkim
28. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Advocate For the State of West Bengal
29. Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate For the State of Chhatisgarh
30. Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate For the State Uttaranchal
31. Mr. B.B. Singh, Advocate For the State of Jharkhand
32. Mr. A. Subhashini, Advocate For Union Territory of Daman & Diu
33. Mr. D.S. Mehra, Advocate For Union Territory of Andaman and Nicobar,
Lakshadweep and National Capital Territory of Delhi
34. Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate For Union Territory of Chandigarh
35. Mr. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
36. Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Advocate For the State of Tamil Nadu and Union Territory of Pondicherry.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR