

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Civil Appeal No.2740/2007

SECTION XI

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL U.P. CONSUMER PROTECTION BAR ASS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

(State of UP)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

(State of Sikkim)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.  
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned ASG seeks some more time to file additional documents as also to make his submission in terms of the previous order dated 13.10.2015.

List again on 09.12.2015.

Needful be done in the meantime.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)  
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master