



Nagaland) Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

(Union of India) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

(State of Punjab) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

(Govt. of Puducherry) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Ms. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

(State of H.P.) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, (Sr.AAG)  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Patrwlia, ASG,  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

3

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Adv.

Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Released from part-heard.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR-cum-PS

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master

4

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2740/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL U.P. CONSUMER PROTECTION BAR ASS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for impleadment and may refer to remarks and  
office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 164/2002  
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This appeal/petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(NCT of Delhi) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv. (N.P.)

(UT of Andaman  
& Nicobar)

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

5

(State of  
Chhattisgarh)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

(State of  
Nagaland)

Mrs. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

(Union of India)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

(State of Punjab)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

(Govt. of  
Puducherry)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Ms. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

(State of H.P.)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, (Sr.AAG)  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

(State of Sikkim)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Patrwlia, ASG,  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

6

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Adv.  
Aruna & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the respondent-Union of India on the affidavit filed by it and Mr. P.S.Patwalia, learned ASG on the Terms of Reference.

Hearing concluded.  
Orders reserved.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR-cum-PS

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master