

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2740/2007

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL U.P. CONSUMER PROTECTION BAR ASS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file compliance affidavit and impleadment and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 164/2002

Office Report)

(Along with record of SLP(C)No.4135/2002 and W.P.(C) No.164/2002)

Date : 28/04/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.  
(C.A. 2740/2007)      Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.

(W.P. 164/2002)      Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(U.O.I.)

Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Harish Khindi,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

&amp;

(NCT of Delhi)

(State of Tamil Nadu)

Mr. Muthuvel Palani,Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

(U.T. of Andaman & Nicobar) Ms. G. Indira, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagadishvaran, Adv.

(State of Himachal Pradesh) Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

(State of Nagaland) Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

(State of Chhattisgarh) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

(State of Uttarakhand) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

(State of Manipur) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.  
Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

(State of Bihar) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

(State of Tripura) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

(Govt. of Pudducherry) Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.  
  
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Rathupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mahur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Satish, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Interim Report has been submitted by the Committee, headed by Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat, appointed by this Court by an Order dated 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2016. The report is taken on record. The committee appears to have visited eight states so far and collected the requisite information from the same.

Await submission of further reports by the Committee.

Post on Wednesday, the 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER