

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2740/2007

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL U.P. CONSUMER PROTECTION BAR ASSOCIATION Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.164/2002 (PIL-W)

Date : 30-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mr. Maninder Singh, A.C.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. S. Srinivasan, AOR

M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. T. V. George, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Daniel Stone L., Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sudipta Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Maninder Soingh, ASG

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co.

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. A. Sai Ram, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Sh., Adv.
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Amicus Curiae that the Central Government has prepared a set of rules, but there is a possibility that a legislation is likely to come in that regard, which will have some bearing on the same.

In view of the aforesaid, let the matter be listed on 27th April, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar